nominees ever confirmed in a 4-year 
span. 

I want to thank all Senators—Demo-
crat and Republican—who supported 
these nominees. Both parties cooper-
ating on many of these judges shows 
why the advice and consent process is 
critical to this body and to our democ-
racy. 

Two hundred thirty-five judges—that 
is 235 qualified and experienced main-
stream judges. They are former con-
sumer protection lawyers, labor law-
yers, voting rights experts, civil rights 
lawyers, Federal prosecutors, public 
defenders, teachers, mentors, scholars, 
great Americans from every walk of